



FOODSERVICE

MADE TO SERVE®



### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size	1 POUCH
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 100	Calories from Fat
% Daily Value	
<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5g	<b>4%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat</b> 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
<b>Trans Fat</b> 0g	
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b> 0.5g	
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b> 1.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 180mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 30mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g	<b>5%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber</b> 1g	<b>4%</b>
<b>Sugars</b> 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Calcium 2%	Iron 6%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However, because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the Nutrition Facts table found on the labels of products. Information is true and accurate as of: 10/02/2018

### INGREDIENTS

MADE WITH SMILES AND ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, SUGAR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, BAKING SODA, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CELERY, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

## GOLDFISH® SNACK CRACKERS - CHEDDAR

Case Code  
**14367**

Pack & Size  
**300/0.75 OZ.**



Cheddar Goldfish® Crackers in a portion control .75 ounce pouch.

### FEATURES AND BENEFITS

These baked cheddar snack crackers are in the unique, trademarked Goldfish® shape. Goldfish® are baked, not fried, and are the #1 cheese snack cracker in households with kids.

### SERVING IDEAS

This product is perfect for vending, a-la-carte sales, boxed lunches, and kids meals.

### MORE

These baked cheddar snack crackers are in the unique, trademarked Goldfish® shape. Goldfish® are baked, not fried, and are the #1 cheese snack cracker in households with kids.

### PREPARATION

Ready-to-serve. No preparation required.

### HANDLING

PACKED IN .75 OZ FOIL POUCHES FOR MAXIMUM FRESHNESS; 300 PACKAGES PER CASE.

### STORAGE

Shelf Life: 6 MONTHS

Storage Temperature: 70F

### PACKAGING DETAILS

<b>Pack &amp; Size:</b> 300/0.75 OZ.	<b>Case Weight:</b> 16.18 LB	<b>UPC:</b> 14100143673
<b>Cube:</b> 2.109 FT	<b>Case Size:</b> 24.000IN x 15.000IN x 10.125IN (L x W x H)	<b>SCC-14:</b> 10014100143670

### ALLERGENS

MILK, WHEAT

### SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS

100 calories or less per serving; 15 grams total carbohydrates or less per serving; 250 calories or less per serving; Portable Nutrition; Sodium 141 - 480 mgs.; Zero Trans Fats